Eleven (322,720,011) shares of Common Stock at par value $.0001. 

. 

Item (vi): A    The number of shares or total amount of the securities outstanding as of year ending 2003. 

(i) BNP Petroleum Corporation was authorized by the Articles of Incorporation of the company to issue One 

Thousand Five Hundred (1,500) shares of common stock without par value as of December 31, 2003. 

(ii) As of December 31, 2003 there were Four Hundred Eighty-Two (482.375) shares of common stock outstanding.. 

(iii) Zero (0) shares of the outstanding common stock in BNP Petroleum Corporation as of December 31, 2003 were

[...]

(i) Pilgrim Petroleum Corporation is currently authorized by the Articles of Incorporation of the company to issue One 

Billion (1,000,000,000) shares of common stock, par value $.0001. 

(ii) There are currently Three Hundred Two Million Seven Hundred Twenty Thousand Eleven (322,720,011) 

shares of common stock outstanding. 

(iii) Eighty Eight Million Two Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Eleven (88,249,911) shares of the 

outstanding common stock in BNP Petroleum Corporation are designated as free trading shares. 

(iv) As of the date of this statement there are 96 common stock shareholders of record in Pilgrim Petroleum 

Corporation . 

(v) The company has not filed or registered its shares with any regulatory agency and has not offered shares for